Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1424

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1424.

Amend House Bill No. 1424 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 5, delete "<u>agents</u>, <u>and</u>" and substitute "<u>agents</u>, <u>medical</u> <u>director</u>, <u>and</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "20-10-1904(c)" and substitute "20-10-1905(c)(2)"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "<u>two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250)</u>" and substitute "<u>two hundred dollars (\$200)</u>"

AND

Page 7, line 6, delete "<u>bed;</u>" and substitute "<u>bed and the annual</u> administrative fee in lieu of assessments;"

AND

Page 7, lines 8 and 9, delete "initial claim limit"

AND

Page 7, line 11, delete "the initial"

AND

Page 7, line 12, delete "aggregate limit"

AND



Page 8, delete line 8 and substitute "<u>decision or after the administrator</u> <u>determines the claim should be adjudicated.</u>"

AND

Page 13, delete line 4 and substitute the following: "law and shall be filed with the administrator. The findings of fact and conclusions of law of the administrative law judge shall not be admissible in any circuit court action."

AND

Page 16, line 26, insert the following: "20-10-1923. No provision of this subchapter shall apply to or alter existing law with respect to any claim, charge, action, or suit brought or prosecuted by the Attorney General."

The Amendment was read ______ By: Representative Bond LDH/JMB - 021120031358 JMB124

Chief Clerk